STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF LEWIS
BURLESON, INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 12839

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

Paul R. Owen, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Lewis Burleson, Inc., the
applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that notice has been given to all interested
parties entitled to receive notice of this application under Oil Conservation Division rules, and that

notice has been given at the addresses shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

L

Paul R. Owen

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before this 20th day of March, 2002, by Paul R. Owen

OM/,M KDlesaon_

N tary Public /

My Commission Expires: W /, 2002
7 4

Before THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 12839Exhibit No. 7
Submitted by: Lewis Burleson, Inc.
Hearing Date: March 21. 2002




EXHIBIT A
NOTIFICATION LIST
APPLICATION OF LEWIS BURLESON, INC.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT,
AND UNORTHODOX GAS WELL LOCATION
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

N/2 N/2 SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Owners of mineral interests with whom Burleson has failed to reach voluntary agreement for the
development of this spacing unit:

Dorthea B. Prentiss Estate Exxon Mobil Production Company
26838 1 45 North Post Office Box 4697
PMB 291 Houston, Texas 77210-4697

Spring, Texas 77386

Operators of acreage offsetting the proposed non-standard spacing unit:

Gruy Petroleum Management O.H.B. Inc.

600 Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1200 Post Office Box 1432

Irving, Texas 75039-5611 San Angelo, Texas 76902-1432
MNA Enterprises Prize Energy

106 W. Alabama 3500 William D. Tate, Suite 200
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Grapevine, Texas 76051

Tenison O1il Co.
401 Cypress Street
Abilene, Texas 79601

APPLICATION
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Past Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 386-2538 325 Paseo de Peraita
powen@mantand.com Telepnone (505) 982-3873

Fax (505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

February 27, 2002
VIA CERTIFIED U.S. MAIL.
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Dorthea B. Prentiss Estate
26838 1 45 North, PMB 291
Spring, Texas 77386

Re:  Application of Lewis Burleson, Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Non-Standard
Spacing Unit, and Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentiemen:

This letter is to advise you that Lewis Burleson, Inc. filed the enclosed application with the New
Mexico Qil Conservation Division seeking an order pooling all mineral interests in all formations
developed on 160-acre spacing underlying the N/2 N/2 of Section 14, Township 24 South, Range
36 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, including but not limited to the Jalmat Gas Pool.
Said spacing unit is to be dedicated to the Cooper B #3 Well, which Burleson proposes to re-enter
at its current unorthodox location of 330 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the East line,
in the NE/4 (Unit A) of said Section 14.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on March 21, 2002. You
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be atfected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a
Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements
should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

A,

Paul R. Owen
Atorney for Lewis Burleson, Inc.

Enclosure



|

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

a Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

=« Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

» Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that ve zan return this
card to you.

w Attach this form to the front of the maiipiece, or on the pack if sgace coes not
permit.

u Write "Return Receipt Aequested” on the mailpiece below the aricle number.

u The Return Receipt will show to whom the articie was delivered and the date ’
delivered. .

} also wish to receive the

following services
extra fee):

{for an

1_[J. Addressee's Address
- _2:-:~Be5tricted Delivery
*Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
Dorthea B. Prentiss Estate

4a. Aricle Nur%))er
P-551-37=369

PMB 291 4p. Service Type  */
26838 1 45 North O Registéi:ed
Spring, Texas 77386 [ Express Mail

% [ Certfied

T insured

7. Date ot Delivery -

£

Ui

Recei By: (Print Name)

L{ > A & Ayb =Y and fee is paid)

6. Signature: fAddressee or Agesd)
X /wé/

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

PS Form 3814 December 1964 102595-38-8-0229

Namoctin Dad -

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Qffice Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Qial: (505) 386-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Teiepnone (505} 982-3873

Fax (505) 982-4289
www.maontand.com

February 27, 2002
VIA CERTIFIED U.S. MAIL.
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Exxon Mobil Production Company
Post Office Box 4697
Houston, Texas 77210-4697

Re:  Application of Lewis Burleson, Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Non-Standard
Spacing Unit, and Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Lewis Burleson, Inc. filed the enclosed application with the New
Mezxico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order pooling all mineral interests in all formations
developed on 160-acre spacing underlying the N/2 N/2 of Section 14, Township 24 South, Range
36 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, including but not limited to the Jalmat Gas Pool.
Said spacing unit is to be dedicated to the Cooper B #3 Well, which Burleson proposes to re-enter
at its current unorthodox location of 330 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the East line,
in the NE/4 (Unit A) of said Section 14.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on March 21, 2002. You
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a
Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements
should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

A7

Paul R. Owen
Autorney for Lewis Burleson, Inc.

Enclosure



Is your RETURN ADDRBESS comp:cted un the reverse side?

SENDER:

s Campilete tems 1 and/or 2 for additional sarvices.
s Complete items 3. 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form 36 that we can return this

card to you.

w Attach this form to the front of the maillpiece, or on the dack f space does not

permit.

w Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece oeiow ihe aricie numoer,
w The Return Receipt will snow 10 whorm the article was delivered and the date

Jdelivered.

I also wish fo receive the
following services (for an

extra feei:

1.0 Aadressee's Address
2.0 Resvricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed {o:

Exxon Mobil Procuction Company

Post Office Box 4687

Houston, Texas 77210-4657

| 4a. Articte Number

P-551-304-370

4b. Service Type
[ Registered

3 Express Maii
{3 Return Receipt for Metng9BZ 3 COD

R Certified

3 Insured

7. Date of Delivery

-7 7%

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

aEE

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

wases-98-8-6220 - Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND CCUNSELQRS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paui R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Diaf: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peraita
powen@montand.com Telephane (505) 982-3873

Fax {505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

February 27, 2002
VIA CERTIFIED U.S. MAIL.
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Gruy Petroleum Management
600 Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1200
[rving, Texas 75039-5611

Re:  Application of Lewis Burleson, Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Non-Standard
Spacing Unit, and Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Lewis Burleson, Inc. filed the enciosed application with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order pooling all mineral interests in all formations
developed on 160-acre spacing underlying the N/2 N/2 of Section 14, Township 24 South, Range
36 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, including but not limited to the Jalmat Gas Pool.
Said spacing unit is to be dedicated to the Cooper B #3 Well, which Burleson proposes to re-enter
at its current unorthodox location of 330 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the East line,
in the NE/4 (Unit A) of said Section 14.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on March 21, 2002. You
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a
Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements
should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

A

Paul R. Owen
Attorney for Lewis Burleson, Inc.

Enclosure



MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSQCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Past Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peraita
powen@montand.com Teleghone (505) 982-3873

Fax (505) 982-4289
www. montand.com
February 27, 2002
VIA CERTIFIED U.S. MAIL.
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

O.H.B. Inc.
Post Office Box 1432
San Angelo, Texas 76902-1432

Re:  Application of Lewis Burleson, Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Non-Standard
Spacing Unit, and Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Lewis Burleson, Inc. filed the enclosed application with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order pooling all mineral interests in all formations
developed on 160-acre spacing underlying the N/2 N/2 of Section 14, Township 24 South, Range
36 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, including but not limited to the Jalmat Gas Pool.
Said spacing unit is to be dedicated to the Cooper B #3 Well, which Burleson proposes to re-enter
at its current unorthodox location of 330 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the East line,
in the NE/4 (Unit A) of said Section 14.

‘This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on March 21, 2002. You
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preciude you from challenging the matter at a later date. '

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a
Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements
should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

A

Paul R. Owen
Attorney for Lewis Burleson, Inc.
Enclosure



e e e et e b e e et etk e

-

) SEN[?EFE ) andror 2 for additionat = | also wish to receive the
» Complete items 1 andsor 2 for additional services. -

n Complete items 3. 4a. and 4t foliowing services (for an
& Prnint your name and address on the reverse ot this form so that we can return this extra fee):

e?

card 1o you. ,
w Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece. or on the back if space does no: 1. [0 Addressee's Address
permit. . .
w Write “Return Receipt Aequested” on the maiipiece below the articie number 2:[J Restricted Delivery

The Re R t will sh hy he articl fivered and the dat
w The Return Receipt will show 1o whom the article was deliv ate Consult postmaster for fee.

delivered.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
7000 287G 0000 1192 7475
0.H.B. Inc. 4b. Service Type
[ Registered Certified

Post Office Box 1432

San Angelo, Texas 76902-1432 [ Express Mail O insured

) Return Receipt for Merchandgise [ COD
7. Date of ?‘Jehve

Lindo T Dowd S1S oo

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. SignaturejyfAddressee or (\gen
X Ao /}:e%/

PS Form 3811, December 1994 rosese6-5-022¢  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid



MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELQRS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Qwen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 386-2538 325 Paseo de Peraita
powen@montand.com . Tetephone (505) 982-3873

Fax (505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

February 27, 2002
VIA CERTIFIED U.S. MAIL,
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

MNA Enterprises
106 West Alabama
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re:  Application of Lewis Burleson, Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Non-Standard
Spacing Unit, and Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Lewis Burleson, Inc. filed the enclosed application with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order pooling all mineral interests in all formations
developed on 160-acre spacing underlying the N/2 N/2 of Section 14, Township 24 South, Range
36 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, including but not limited to the Jalmat Gas Pool.
Said spacing unit is to be dedicated to the Cooper B #3 Well, which Burleson proposes to re-enter
at its current unorthodox location of 330 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the East line,
in the NE/4 (Unit A) of said Section 14.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on March 21, 2002. You
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a
Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements
should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

Ak

Paul R. Owen
Arttorney for Lewis Burleson, Inc.

Enclosure



is your BETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

= Complete items 3. 4a. and 4b.

= Print your name anc address on the reverse of this form-so that we can retum this
card to you.

m Attach this farm to the front of the maiipiece, or on the back if space does not
permit, -

» Wnite "Return Recept Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

m The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1.0 Addressee's Address
2.0 Restricted Delivery
Consuilt postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
MNA Enterprises P-551-304-373
106 west Alabama 4b. Service Type

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

[0 Registered X Certified
[0 Express Mail O insured
] Return Receiot ior Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

B /DL

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

E} p % —r e and fee is paid)
wr f

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-98-8-0229

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

S S
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSQCIATICN
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: {505) 386-2538 325 Paseo de Peraita
powen@montand.com Teiephone (505) 982-3873

Fax (505} 982-4289
www.montand.cam

February 27, 2002
VIA CERTIFIED U.S. MAIL.
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Prize Energy
3500 William D. Tate, Suite 200
Grapevine, Texas 76051

Re:  Application of Lewis Burleson, Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Non-Standard
Spacing Unit, and Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Lewis Burleson, Inc. filed the enclosed application with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order pooling all mineral interests in all formations
developed on 160-acre spacing underlying the N/2 N/2 of Section 14, Township 24 South, Range
36 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, including but not limited to the Jalmat Gas Pool.
Said spacing unit is to be dedicated to the Cooper B #3 Well, which Burleson proposes to re-enter
at its current unorthodox location of 330 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the East line,
in the NE/4 (Unit A) of said Section 14.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on March 21, 2002. You
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a
Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements
should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

A

Paul R. Owen
Attorney for Lewis Burleson, Inc.

Enclosure



SENDER: | also wish to receive the

3500 William D. Tate, Suite 200)4b. Service Type
[ Aegistered B Certified

1 Express Mail 1 insured
[J Returr. Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Date of De%?é/[o Z
5. Received By rn; lame) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
/ and fee is paid)
GC'Egnature: (Addressee or Age ‘[
X ;

PS Form 3811, Decemtfer 1994 102505-98-8-0226  Domestic Return Receipt :

, a Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. : :
4 = Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
} = Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | extra fee):
card to you. H
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1.[J Addressee's Address |
. permit. . . '
3 = Write "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece beiow the article number. 2. Restricted Delivery )
E The Return Receipt will show to whom the articl s delivered and the date :
3 ® deivered tptwil show fowhom fhe ariicle wa Consult postmaster for fee. ]
: 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number i
o 1 |
e e | Prize Energy P 551 304 374 |
H !
: .

Grapevine, Texas 76051

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your BETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?




MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFZSSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Qwen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peraita
powen@montand.com Teiephone {505) 982-3873

Fax (505) 982-4289
www.montand.com
February 27, 2002
VIA CERTIFIED U.S. MAIL.
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Tenison Oil Co.
401 Cypress Street
Abilene, Texas 79601

Re:  Application of Lewis Burleson, Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Non-Standard
Spacing Unit, and Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Lewis Burleson, Inc. filed the enclosed application with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order pooling all mineral interests in all formations
developed on 160-acre spacing underlying the N/2 N/2 of Section 14, Township 24 South, Range
36 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, including but not limited to the Jalmat Gas Pool.
Said spacing unit is to be dedicated to the Cooper B #3 Well, which Burleson proposes to re-enter
at its current unorthodox location of 330 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the East line,
in the NE/4 (Unit A) of said Section 14.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on March 21, 2002. You
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter art a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a
Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements
should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

L,

Paul R. Owen
Attorney for Lewis Burleson, Inc.

Enclosure



Is your BETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
u Complete items 3, 43, and 4b.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

& Pnnt yowr name ana address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

card to you.

» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back Jt space does not 1.0 Addressee's Address
A 2.3 Restricted Deli
» ‘Nrite “Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. . estricted Lelivery

n The Return Receipt will show 10 whom the article was qetivéred and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: -
Tenison 0il Co. .
401 Cypress STreet ;
Ab].lene, Texas 79601

4a. Article Numper

P 551 304 375
4b. Service Type
[ Registered & Certified
O Express Maii O Insured
{3 Return Recewpt for Merchandise [3 COD
7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print /\ia/e)

ROBERT 9- T Eprsen %\

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signatu A dress nt)
X ;

PS Form 381 1, Decemper 1994

102595-98-8-022¢  [Jomestic Return Receipt

—_—

.

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
B A e M N R e N W e G




